506600671 04/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6647476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXEL H. HENNING	01/21/2015
JAMES M. O'CONNOR	01/21/2015
CARL OLSEN	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMAX CORPORATION
Street Address:	21409 72ND AVE SOUTH
City:	KENT
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17207515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083877562

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061234-8049.US16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ARNOLD
SIGNATURE:	/SarahArnold/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=20210408Assignment612348049US16#page1.tif source=20210408Assignment612348049US16#page2.tif source=20210408Assignment612348049US16#page3.tif source=20210408Assignment612348049US16#page4.tif

PATENT 506600671 REEL: 055870 FRAME: 0615

source=20210408Assignment612348049US16#page5.tif source=20210408Assignment612348049US16#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055870 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Dr. Axel H. Henning having a mailing address of 22220 SE 295th Place, Black Diamond,
 Washington 98010;
- James M. O'Connor having a mailing address of 15805 SE 47th Place, Bellevue,
 Washington 98006; and
- Carl Olsen having a mailing address of 9916 SW 112th St., Vashon, Washington 98070.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled GENERATING OPTIMIZED TOOL PATHS AND MACHINE COMMANDS FOR BEAM CUTTING TOOLS, and filed on July 16, 2014 as U.S. Application No. 14/333,470 (the "Application").

OMAX Corporation, a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 21409 72nd Ave South, Kent, Washington 98032 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title

Ž

PATENT REEL: 055870 FRAME: 0617 to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

For OMAX Corporation:		n age
Date: /-31/5	Signature	LHS6L-
		Authorized Signer
		/ John B. Cheung
		Authorized Signer - Printed Name
		Chairman & CEO
		Authorized Signer - Title

Date: /-	31-3015				
United States of Ame	erica)			
State of	DASHINGT	<u> </u>			
County of	KING)			
On this $\frac{2(5^{\circ})}{2}$	day of	an water of	, 2015	<u>.</u>	before me
personally came	Axel H. H.	Construction Co	, to me kn	own to be	the individual
described in and who	executed the fore	going instrun	nent, and acknow	vledged ex	kecution
of the same			~	~	
	LENE C. M. T.		- Kelm	ene (O. Ward
0.00	Zanowa Zanowa.	N	otary Public	***************************************	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
7/1	MANUAL WASHING				

United States of America

State of
County of

On this

On this

On this

On this

Notary Public

James M. O'Connor

James M. O'Connor

James M. O'Connor

Notary Public

		Control of the second	Committee
Date:	1/2015	Carl Ols	ien
United States of Ame	rica)		
State of	WASHINETON)S	is:	
County of	King (
		, əois , to me known to trument, and acknowledged	
of the same.	MANAGANA KEC. MANAGANA SON SECONA	Rolmenie Notary Public	C. Warel
	CONC. NO. C.		